1 / 6
Copyright © 2025 LinkPro. All rights reserved.
LPJMLB23(B32)-K10C(I)
SFP28 25Gb/s BIDI 10km DDM
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Supports 25.78Gb/s aggregate bit rate
 1270nm DFB Laser and PIN/TIA receiver for ESJMLB23-K10C(I)
1330nm DFB Laser and PIN/TIA receiver for ESJMLB32-K10C(I)

2 / 6
Copyright © 2025 LinkPro. All rights reserved.
Ordering information
Part No.
Bit Rate
(Gbps)
Laser (nm) Distance Fiber Type DDMI Connector Temp
LPJMLB23-K10C 25.78125 1270 10km SMF YES LC 0℃~+70℃
LPJMLB32-K10C 25.78125 1330 10km SMF YES LC 0℃~+70℃
LPJMLB23-K10I 25.78125 1270 10km SMF YES LC -40℃~+85℃
LPJMLB32-K10I 25.78125 1330 10km SMF YES LC -40℃~+85℃
I. Pin Diagram
Pin out of Connector Block on Host Board
II. Pin Descriptions
Pin Symbol Name/Description Ref.